

UGI Utilities, Inc. 1 UGI Drive Denver, PA 17517

Christopher R. Brown Vice President and General Manager of Rates and Supply

November 11, 2021

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor North P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. UGI Utilities, Inc. – Electric Division Correction to Supplement No. 6 to UGI Electric – Pa. P.U.C. No. 2S Docket Nos. R-2021-3023618, et al.

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing on behalf of UGI Utilities, Inc. – Electric Division, please find replacement Page No. 40 to Supplement No. 6 to Tariff UGI Electric – PA P.U.C. No. 2S filed on November 8, 2021. Page No. 40 erroneously reflected Tariff No. 6 and is being corrected to reflect Tariff No. 2S.

Should you have any questions, please contact Stephen Anzaldo, Director, Rates & Regulatory Planning, via e-mail at sanzaldo@ugi.com or via phone at 484-256-9115.

Respectfully yours,

DocuSigned by: Theistodur R. Brown 4417AE245B4B4CC Christopher R. Brown

- Enclosures: Corrected Page No. 40 to Supplement No. 6 to Tariff UGI Electric PA P.U.C. No. 2S.
- cc: Honorable Steven K. Haas (*via e-mail only*) Certificate of Service

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

(Docket Nos. R-2021-3023618, et al.)

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served upon the following persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

VIA E-MAIL

Scott B. Granger, Esquire Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor West Harrisburg, PA 17120 E-mail: sgranger@pa.gov

Joseph L. Vullo, Esquire 1460 Wyoming Avenue Forty Fort, PA 18704 E-mail: jlvullo@bvrrlaw.com *Commission on Economic Opportunity*

Steven C. Gray, Esquire Commonwealth of PA Office of Small Business Advocate 555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101 E-mail: sgray@pa.gov

Darryl A. Lawrence, Esquire Office of Consumer Advocate 555 Walnut Street, 5th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101 E-mail: DLawrence@paoca.org

Brandi Brace 114 Hartman Road Hunlock Creek, PA 18621 E-mail: BrandiBrace@protonmail.com James M. Van Nostrand, Esquire Scott F. Dunbar, Esquire Keyes & Fox 320 Fort Duquesne Blvd, #15K Pittsburgh, PA 15222 E-mail: jvannostrand@keyesfox.com E-mail: sdunbar@keyesfox.com *ChargePoint, Inc.*

Cody T. Murphey, Esquire Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 919 E. Main Street, Suite 1300 Richmond, VA 23219 E-mail: cmurphey@eckertseamans.com *Retail Energy Supply Association NRG Energy, Inc.*

Deanne M. O'Dell, Esquire Sarah C. Stoner, Esquire Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 213 Market Street, 8th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101 E-mail: dodell@eckertseamans.com sstoner@eckertseamans.com *Retail Energy Supply Association NRG Energy, Inc.*

John W. Sweet, Esquire Ria M. Pereira, Esquire Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 118 Locust Street Harrisburg, PA 17101 E-mail: pulp@palegalaid.net *CAUSE-PA* Lindsey Yeider Wosik 97 Midland Drive Dallas, PA 18612 E-mail: mlowosik@gmail.com

Roger & Maria Hogue 18 Gordon Avenue Dallas, PA 18612 E-mail: mchog36@gmail.com

Lisa Infantino 30 W. Pettebone Street Forty Fort, PA 18704 E-mail: lisac.infantin@gmail.com

Bridgett Brosius 71 Dobson Road Sweet Valley, PA 18656 E-mail: Bridgett.brosius@yahoo.com

Mark Lazo 705 Nandy Drive, Apt. 4 Kingston, PA 18704 E-mail: mlazo@ptd.net

Date: November 11, 2021

DocuSigned by: Christopher R. Bran -4417AE245B4B4CC..

Christopher R. Brown

UGI Utilities. Inc.

Electric Division

RIDERS (continued)

INDIVIDUAL COORDINATION AGREEMENT

(C)

- (b) The Company and the EGS, individually referred to hereafter as the "Party," each represents, warrants and covenants as follows:
 - (i) Each Party's performance of its obligations hereunder has been duly authorized by all necessary action on the part of the Party and does not and will not conflict with or result in a breach of the Party's charter documents or bylaws or any indenture, mortgage, other agreement or instrument, or any statute or rule, regulation, order, judgment, or decree of any judicial or administrative body to which the Party is a party or by which the Party or any of its properties is bound or subject.
 - (ii) This Agreement is a valid and binding obligation of the Party, enforceable in accordance with its terms, except as such enforceability may be limited by applicable bankruptcy, insolvency or similar laws from time to time in effect that affect creditors' rights generally or by general principles of equity.
- 4.0 The EGS shall provide notice to the Company via E-mail, with a copy delivered pursuant to overnight mail, at such time that the EGS learns that any of the representations, warranties, or covenants in Section 3.0 of this Agreement have been violated.
- 5.0 As consideration for Coordination Services provided by the Company, the EGS shall pay the Company those Coordination Services Charges billed to the EGS in accordance with the terms and conditions of the EGS Coordination Tariff.

(C) Indicates Change